and are delivery versus payment. The Company’s principal counterparties are bankers State Street and option broker UBS. Janus
Henderson only uses trade execution broker organisations that are authorised by the Financial Conduct Authority. The Board believes
the counterparty is of high credit quality and therefore the Company has minimal exposure to credit risk.

50

Henderson Alternative Strategies Trust plc  Annual Report 2020

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

17 Financial Instruments (continued)
Currency risk
Currency risk is the risk that the value of investments will fluctuate as a result of the changes in foreign currency exchange rates.
Janus Henderson measures the risk to the Company of the foreign currency exposure by considering the effect on the Company’s assets,
liabilities, income and expenses.

Sensitivity analysis
The following table details the impact on returns and net assets of the Company to changes in the principal drivers of performance,
namely investment returns, foreign currencies and interest rates. The calculations are based on the balances at the respective
Statement of Financial Position dates and are not representative of the period as a whole.

Year ended
31 March 2020

£’000

18-month
period ended

31 March 2019
£’000

Investment portfolio
10% increase in price of investments 10,386 11,301
10% decrease in price of investments (10,386) (11,301)
Other assets/liabilities
Interest rate +0.5% 36 84
Interest rate -0.5% (36) (84)
Foreign currency
US Dollar strengthens by 5% against Sterling 1,816 1,914
US Dollar weakens by 5% against Sterling (1,816) (1,914)
Euro strengthens by 5% against Sterling 711 1,062
Euro weakens by 5% against Sterling (711) (1,062)

The Company’s investment policy is to hold investments and cash balances with gearing being provided by a bank overdraft and the use
of long-only CFDs. All financial assets and liabilities are carried at fair value. The fair value is the same as the carrying value of all financial

assets and liabilities.

The Company has the following foreign currency exposures.

Year ended
31 March 2020

£’000

18-month
period ended

31 March 2019
£’000

Portfolio investments
– US Dollar 35,886 38,277
– Euro 13,167 19,806

Bank
– US Dollar 27 –
– Euro 1,018 463

Debtors
– Euro 39 980

Exchange rate
– US Dollar 1.240 1.303